Waldo C. Hibbs

(1867 - 11 Nov 1919)

Hibbs. Tuesday, November 11 at 9 o'clock a.m., at his residence, 3016 Dumbarton ave. n.w., Waldo C., husband of Marie N. Hibbs (nee Harrington). Funeral service at Lee's Chapel, 332 Pennsylvania ave. N.W., Thursday Nov. 13 at 11 o'clock a.m. Interment private.

The Evening Star, November 11, 1919, p. 7

Waldo C. Hibbs Dies After Long Illness

Was Resident of Washington Half a Century and District Employee Twenty Years

Waldo C. Hibbs, for fifty years a resident of this city and for the last twenty years an employee of the District government, died today at 9 o'clock at his residence, 3016 Dumbarton avenue. Mr. Hibbs had been ill for more than a year. He was confined to his bed a month ago and his condition steadily became worse.

He was for some time on the staff of a local newspaper. Mr. Hibbs entered the service in the District building, February 20, 1899, as a clerk in the auditor's office. He became secretary to the following Commissioners: John D. Wight, Henry B.F. Macfarland, Cuno Rudolph and Oliver Newman. For some time he was a clerk in the office of the excise board, but when the town went dry and this board was dissolved he went into the fire department, where he was employed at the time of his death.

Funeral arrangements have not been completed, but it is thought that the services will be held at Lee's undertaking establishment on Thursday morning at 11 o'clock, with interment in Congressional cemetery.

Mr. Hibbs leaves his wife, Marie C. Hibbs, and a daughter, Kathryn Hibbs.

The Evening Star, November 12, 1919, p. 11

Rites for Waldo C. Hibbs

Will Be Held at Lee's Parlors Tomorrow Morning at 11 O'Clock

Funeral services for Waldo C. Hibbs, prominent District employe, who died yesterday, will be held tomorrow morning at 11 o'clock at Lee's undertaking parlors, 332 Pennsylvania avenue. Interment will be in the Congressional cemetery.

H.B.F. Macfarland, former District Commissioner, under whom Mr. Hibbs at one time served, paid the following tribute when learning of his death yesterday:

"No more faithful, loyal or intelligent service was ever given to the District of Columbia than that of my friend, Waldo C. Hibbs. I am deeply grieved by his death."